

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5335A-3)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 5335 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 7, delete section 4
- 1.4 Page 7, line 31, delete "section"
- 1.5 Page 7, line 32, delete "245C.03, subdivision 16" and insert "chapter 245C"
- 1.6 Page 8, line 17, delete the second "and"
- 1.7 Page 8, line 19, before the period, insert "; and (10) each individual in the residence at
- 1.8 the time services are provided, other than individuals receiving services, is an employee,
- 1.9 as defined under section 245C.02, of the license holder and has had a background study
- 1.10 completed under chapter 245C. No other household members or other individuals may be
- 1.11 present in the residence while services are provided"
- 1.12 Page 8, line 25, delete "section 245C.03, subdivision 16" and insert "chapter 245C"
- 1.13 Renumber the sections in sequence